

FORM PTO-1595

**U.S. Department of Commerce** 

Docket Number: 106453-00001.5	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Ass't Commissioner for Patents. Please record the a	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Jerry Cates	Name: Robert C. Klinger
8411 Columbia Falls Drive $1 - 21 - 03$	
Round Rock, Texas 78681-3539	Address: 3417 Leigh Ct.
	City: Plano, Texas 75025
	Tamo, Tollas 10020
	Country: United States of America
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X
5. Nature of Conveyance.	
X AssignmentMerger	
	₹w -s.
Security Agreement Change of Name	in the second se
Other	ECTION .
Execution Date: October 21, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).	
This document is being filed together with a new application.  Execution date of the application:  Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOI	
Execution date of the application:  Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOI CONCENTRATING AND SUPPRESSI A. Patent Application No.(s)	R DETECTING, MEASURING,
Execution date of the application:  Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOI CONCENTRATING AND SUPPRESSI  A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 09/507,271	R DETECTING, MEASURING, NG SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES B. Patent No.(s)
Execution date of the application:  Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOI CONCENTRATING AND SUPPRESSI  A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 09/507,271  Additional number attached YesX No	R DETECTING, MEASURING, NG SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?YesX
Execution date of the application:  Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOI CONCENTRATING AND SUPPRESSI  A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 09/507,271  Additional number attached YesX No	R DETECTING, MEASURING, NG SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES B. Patent No.(s)
Execution date of the application:  Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOI CONCENTRATING AND SUPPRESSI  A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 09/507,271  Additional number attached YesX No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Robert C. Klinger	R DETECTING, MEASURING, NG SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?YesX
Execution date of the application:  Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOI CONCENTRATING AND SUPPRESSI  A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 09/507,271  Additional number attached YesX No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Robert C. Klinger 3417 Leigh Ct.	R DETECTING, MEASURING, NG SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?YesX
Execution date of the application:  Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOI CONCENTRATING AND SUPPRESSI  A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 09/507,271  Additional number attached YesX No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Robert C. Klinger	R DETECTING, MEASURING, NG SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?YesX
Execution date of the application:  Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOI CONCENTRATING AND SUPPRESSI  A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 09/507,271  Additional number attached YesX No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Robert C. Klinger 3417 Leigh Ct.	R DETECTING, MEASURING, NG SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?YesX  6. Number of applications and patents involved:(1)
Execution date of the application:  Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOI CONCENTRATING AND SUPPRESSI  A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 09/507,271  Additional number attached YesX No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Robert C. Klinger 3417 Leigh Ct.	R DETECTING, MEASURING, NG SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?YesX  6. Number of applications and patents involved:(1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed: \$40
Execution date of the application:  Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOI CONCENTRATING AND SUPPRESSID  A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 09/507,271 Additional number attached Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Robert C. Klinger 3417 Leigh Ct. Plano, TX 75025	R DETECTING, MEASURING, NG SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?YesX  6. Number of applications and patents involved:(1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed: \$40
Execution date of the application:  Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOI CONCENTRATING AND SUPPRESSID  A. Patent Application No.(s)  S.N. 09/507,271  Additional number attached YesX No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Robert C. Klinger 3417 Leigh Ct. Plano, TX 75025	R DETECTING, MEASURING, NG SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?YesX  6. Number of applications and patents involved:(1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed: \$40
Execution date of the application:  Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOI CONCENTRATING AND SUPPRESSID  A. Patent Application No.(s)  S.N. 09/507,271  Additional number attached YesX No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Robert C. Klinger 3417 Leigh Ct. Plano, TX 75025  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatic	R DETECTING, MEASURING, NG SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? YesX  6. Number of applications and patents involved:(1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed: \$40  8. Deposit Account No:
Execution date of the application:  Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOI CONCENTRATING AND SUPPRESSID  A. Patent Application No.(s)  S.N. 09/507,271  Additional number attached YesX No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Robert C. Klinger 3417 Leigh Ct. Plano, TX 75025  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.	R DETECTING, MEASURING, NG SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? YesX  6. Number of applications and patents involved:(1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed: \$40  8. Deposit Account No:
Execution date of the application:  Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOI CONCENTRATING AND SUPPRESSID  A. Patent Application No.(s)  S.N. 09/507,271  Additional number attached YesX No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Robert C. Klinger 3417 Leigh Ct. Plano, TX 75025  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatic	R DETECTING, MEASURING, NG SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?YesX  6. Number of applications and patents involved:(1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed: \$40  8. Deposit Account No:
Execution date of the application:  Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOI CONCENTRATING AND SUPPRESSIDA. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 09/507,271 Additional number attachedYesXNo  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Robert C. Klinger 3417 Leigh Ct. Plano, TX 75025  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document.  January 15, 2003 Date	R DETECTING, MEASURING, NG SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? YesX  6. Number of applications and patents involved:(1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed: \$40  8. Deposit Account No:
Execution date of the application:  Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOI CONCENTRATING AND SUPPRESSI  A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 09/507,271  Additional number attached YesX No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Robert C. Klinger 3417 Leigh Ct. Plano, TX 75025  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document.  January 15, 2003 Date  13. DBYRNE 00000245 09507271	R DETECTING, MEASURING, NG SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?YesX  6. Number of applications and patents involved:(1)  7. Amount of fee enclosed: \$40  8. Deposit Account No:

**PATENT REEL: 013676 FRAME: 0671** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jerry Cates, having residence at 8411 Columbia Falls Drive, Round Rock, Texas 78681-3539 is the owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 09/507,271 entitled "Method and Apparatus for Detecting, Measuring, Concentrating and Suppressing Subterranean Termites" and any Letters Patents that may issue therefrom; and

WHEREAS, Robert C. Klinger, an individual having residence at 3417 Leigh Ct. Plano, Texas 75025, is desirous of acquiring half of my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to the said Robert C. Klinger, his successors and assigns, half my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in to the said application and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or Letters Patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to both myself and Robert C. Klinger as assignee of half my entire right, title and interest.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said Robert C. Klinger, or to his successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of myself testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Robert C. Klinger, his successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

Further, both myself and Robert C. Klinger hereby agree we will jointly control all licensing and litigation efforts with respect to said patent application and any said Letter Patents that may issue therefrom, specifically, both myself and Robert C. Klinger agree to sign and execute all licenses or sale of said patent application and Letters Patents as a joint party and account to each other of same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We hereunto set hand and seal this day and year; 10/21/02

Jerry Cates

8411 Columbia Falls Drive

Round Rock, Texas 78681-3539

Robert C. Klinger

3417 Leigh Ct

Plano, Texas 75025

After recording return Assignment to:

Robert C. Klinger 3417 Leigh Ct.

Plano, Texas 75025

3203926v1